
Subject: FW: Encampment hunger strike
From: William Fraser <WFraser@montpelier-vt.org>
Date: Mon, 12 Aug 2024 12:40:27 +0000
To: Mary Smith <msmith@montpelier-vt.org>

From: Kelly Murphy <kmurphy@montpelier-vt.org>

Sent: Sunday, August 11, 2024 7:59 PM

To: William Fraser <WFraser@montpelier-vt.org>

Subject: Fwd: Encampment hunger strike

FYI.
---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Tory Rhodin <tory.rhodin@gmail.com>
Date: Aug 11, 2024 5:36 PM
Subject: Encampment hunger strike
To: Meredith Warner <mwarner@goodsamaritanhaven.org>,Dawn Little
<dlittle@goodsamaritanhaven.org>,Ken Russell <ken@anotherwayvt.org>,Sophie
Lewis <sophieblewis64@gmail.com>,Zachary Hughes <zackvps@gmail.com>,Sal
Alfano <salfano@montpelier-vt.org>,Beverlee Hill <bhill@montpelier-vt.org>,Kelly
Murphy <kmurphy@montpelier-vt.org>,Marty Roberts
<mroberts73@comcast.net>,Carolyn Ridpath <carolyn_ridpath@yahoo.com>,Mary M
<mmbikerider@gmail.com>,Page Guertin <pguertin2021@gmail.com>
Cc:

Hi, this was on Front Porch Forum just now (I think it's on the Barre FPF, referenced by a
post on Montpelier FPF.)

Encampment Evic�on

Derek Malbroux • N Seminary, Barre

Seeking Assistance

Hello everyone, my name is Derek. I worked at Another Way in Montpelier,

Vermont for 3 consecu�ve years. I am conduc�ng a hunger strike at Montpelier

City Hall. If you'd like to come by and show some support, it would be greatly

appreciated. Our encampment is poised to be torn down by the police soon,

a�er they themselves stuck what I sadly can only say are vandals on the

property. As a result of these few individuals and their chao�c behaviors, all 15

of us have been kicked out of the site. I have lots more to tell you, but it's up to

y'all to come hear me. Thank you.
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-Derek Malbroux

Email Author
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